## **RECOMMENDATION TABULATION**

ITB #:	FY20-074	20-074 Tentative Board Meeting Date*: 9/4/2019						
ITB Titl	Locksmith Services and Window Hardware & Shutter e: Services	# Notified:	268	# Downloaded:	8			
		# of Responses Rec'd:	2	# of "No Bids":	0			
For:	Physical Plant Operations	RFP Opening Date :	6/25/2019					
Fund:	(School/Department) Physical Plant Operations operational budget	Advertised Date:	4/18/2019					
& Wareho affected by decision. I failure to f formal wri which the Procureme an intende County, FI	GOF Select One RECOMMENDATION/TABULATION: Select using Services and <a href="www.Demandstar.com">www.Demandstar.com</a> on <a href="JULY 29, 2019">JULY 29, 2019</a> @ the decision or intended decision shall file a notice of protest, in which formal written protest shall be filed within ten (10) days after file a formal written protest shall constitute a waiver of proceeding ten protest shall state with particularity the facts and law upon when District is closed shall be excluded in the computation of the 72-tent & Warehousing Services, 7720 West Oakland Park Boulevard, and decision shall post with the School Board, at the time of filing the formal written protest shall to one percent (1%) of the estimation of the protest shall post with the School Board, at the time of filing the formal written protest shall be second to the start of the	2 3:00 pm and will remain post vriting, within 72 hours after the r the date the notice of protes as under this chapter. Section I lich the protest is based." Satur-hour time period provided. F Suite 323, Sunrise, Florida 333, he formal written protest, a be mated value of the contract. Fai	ted for 72 hours the posting of the tis filed. Failut 120.57(3)(b), Findays, Sundays, illings shall be 1351. Any perso and, payable to lure to post the	s. Any person who is act enotice of decision or in re to file a notice of properties of the state holidays and days at the office of the Dirent who files an action properties of the School Board of Board of Board required by SBBC	Iversely intended otest or at "The s during ector of otesting groward			
	Cone of Silence, as stated in the ITB / RFP / RFQ / HARD I ed above is tentative. Confirm with the Purchasing Agent o							
	RECOMMENDAT	TION TABULATION						
<u>VENDO</u>	R NAME(S)	GRO	UP(S) AWAI	<u>RDED</u>				
MIAMI I	DOWNTOWN LOCKSMITH, INC.	GROU	GROUP 1 – PRIMARY					
JMY INV	/ESTMENTS, LLC D/B/ATHE FLYING LOCKSMITHS -	- MIAMI SOUTH GROU	JP 1 – 1 <sup>ST</sup> AI	LTERNATE				
THERE V	WAS NO BIDS RECEIVED FOR GROUP 2. GROUP 2 W	ILL BE BIDDED SEPARA	ATE IN THE	FUTURE.				
	ER TO MEET THE NEEDS OF THE SCHOOL SYSTE OVE GROUPS ARE RECOMMENDED TO BE AWAR			F THE SCHOOL B	OARD,			
CONTR	ACT PERIOD: SEPTEMBER 5, 2019 THROUGH JUL	Y 31, 2020						
By:	Fdaar Luan	ח	ate: 7/29/20	<b>)</b> 19				
Dy.	Edgar Lugo (Purchasing Agent)			·-/				

The School Board of Broward County, Florida, prohibits any policy or procedure which results in discrimination on the basis of age, color, disability, gender expression, national origin, marital status, race, religion, sex or sexual orientation. Individuals who wish to file a discrimination complaint, may call the Executive Director, Benefits & EEO Compliance at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) at 754-321-2158.

Individuals with disabilities requesting accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) may call the Equal Educational Opportunities (EEO) at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) at 754-321-2158.

	Group 1 - Locksmith Services									
Item #	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	JMY Investments, LLC / Flying Locksmiths Miami Price Per Unit of Measure		Miami Downtown Locksmith Price Per Unit of Measure	Miami Downtown Locksmith Total \$ Bid Line Item			
Maxim	Enter line item costs for GROUP 1 per bid requirements.  Maximum Mark-Up is ten percent (10%). Failure to enter a Material Mark-Up may render Group 1 non-responsive.									
1	Labor Rate - Locksmith	1	00 hour	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00			
2	Material Mark Up (Not to exceed 10%)	\$ 10,000	00 percent	10.00%	\$ 1,000.00	10.00%	\$ 1,000.00			
				Total	\$ 9,500.00	Total	\$ 7,500.00			

	Group 2 - Window Hardware and Shutter Services								
Item #	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	JMY Investments, LLC / Flying Locksmiths Miami Price Per Unit of Measure	JMY Investments, LLC / Flying Locksmiths Miami Total \$ Bid Line Item	Miami Downtown Locksmith Price Per Unit of Measure	Miami Downtown Locksmith Total \$ Bid Line Item		
Enter line item costs for GROUP 2 per bid requirements.  Maximum Mark-Up is ten percent (10%). Failure to enter a Material Mark-Up may render Group 2 non-responsive.									
1	Labor Rate - Window Hardware and Shutter Mechanic	100	hour	No bid	No bid	No bid	No bid		
2	Material Mark Up (Not to exceed 10%)	\$ 10,000.00	percent	No bid	No bid	No bid	No bid		
3	Equipment Rental Mark Up (Not to exceed 10%)	\$ 5,000.00	percent	No bid	No bid	No bid	No bid		
Total \$ - Total \$						\$ -			